# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Adam T. Lee	12/19/2005
Kuang-Yeu Wu	12/19/2005
Larry W. Burton	12/19/2005
Karl Tze-Tang Chuang	12/19/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMT International, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Central Expressway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11318189

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com
Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THOLAM P287US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0947

500070504

\$40.00 . Total Attachments: 3 source=P287US.ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P287US.ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P287US.ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0948

### ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (1) Adam T. Lee, (2) Kuang-Yeu Wu, (3) Larry W. Burton and (4) Karl Tze-Tang Chuang, whose complete addresses are: (1) 4952 Cape Coral Drive, Dallas, Texas, 75287, United States of America, (2) 5753 Yeary Road, Plano, Texas, 75093, United States of America, (3) 113 Springfield Circle, Waxahachie, Texas, 75165, United States of America, and (4) 8742 - 117 Street NW, Edmonton, Alberta, T6G 1R5, Canada, do hereby confirm their sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and they do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to: AMT International, Inc., assignee, whose full post office address is: 100 North Central Expressway, Suite 1100, Richardson, Texas, 75080, United States of America, their entire right, title and interest for Canada, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to and entitled GAS-LIQUID CONTACTOR BAFFLE as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada filed herewith under the above title and naming Adam T. Lee, Kuang-Yeu Wu, Larry W. Burton, and Karl Tze-Tang Chuang as inventors, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND Adam T. Lee, Kuang-Yeu Wu, Larry W. Burton, and Karl Tze-Tang Chuang hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND Adam T. Lee, Kuang-Yeu Wu, Larry W. Burton, and Karl Tze-Tang Chuang on behalf of themselves and their successors and assigns, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful; acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED AT Richardson	
this 19 day of <u>becember</u>	, 2005.
Ains M. Karu	alst
Witness	Adam T. Lee

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0949

# STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Win</u>	A M. KHUU	, whose full post off	ice address is
DO M. CENTRAL	EXPLOY, STE. 1100	RICHARDSOH, TX 75080	, was
		ee who is known to me execut	
assignment.			
ষ		of Witness	
CÍCNIEIN A T	Richardson	Texas	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
this 19 day of	December	, 2005.	
Witness Witness	Kluu	Kuang-Yeu Wu	
	> 7		
	STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS	
I, <u>N</u> 1	NA M. KHUU	, whose full post offi	ice address is
100 M. CEMTRA	L EXPWY., STE 110	DO RICHARDSON, TX 75	<u>080</u> , was
personally present and	l did see Kuang-Yeu	Wu who is known to me execut	te the above
assignment.			j
	Signature	ina M. Kaun	

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0950

SIGNED AT Richardson, Texas
this 19 day of <u>December</u> , 2005.
Witness Larry W. Burton
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, NINA M. KHUU, whose full post office address is
100 H. CENTRAL EXPWY, STE 1100 , RICHARDSON, TX 75080, Was
personally present and did see Larry W. Burton who is known to me execute the above
assignment.  Signature of Witness
signed at <u>Richardson</u> , <u>Texas</u> this 19 day of <u>December</u> , 2005.
Witness Karl Tze-Tang Chuang
STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I, NINA M. KHUU, whose full post office address is
100 M. CENTRAL EXPWY, STE 1100 , RICHARDSON TX 75080 was
personally present and did see Karl Tze-Tang Chuang who is known to me execute the above
assignment.
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017005 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 01/12/2006**